Dominion’s right to exercise the option to purchase the Water Rights as 

described herein shall terminate on Sept. 30, 2022 (“Option Term”). 

1.2 Purchase Price.  The purchase price of the Water Rights shall be as follows 

(“Purchase Price”): 

1.2.1 Two Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($2,900) per acre foot for the 

Arapahoe Water Right (“Arapahoe Purchase Price”).  If Dominion exercises 

its option to purchase all of the Water Rights, the total Arapahoe Purchase 

Price shall be Four Million Five Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six 

Hundred Dollars ($4,564,600).  

1.2.2  One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars ($1,970) per acre foot for 

the Denver Water Right (“Denver Purchase Price”).  If Dominion exercises 

its option to purchase all of the Denver Water Right, the total Denver 

Purchase Price shall be Three Million One Hundred Seventy-Nine, Five